## **AGENDA**

## **Soap Lake City Council**

## Soap Lake Community & Senior Center

121 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave SE, Soap Lake, WA 98851 Wednesday, May 1, 2024 @5:30pm

City of Soap Lake, PO Box 1270, 239 2nd Ave SE, Soap Lake, WA 98851, (509)246-1211

The Soap Lake City Council Chambers are handicap accessible. Arrangements to reasonably accommodate the needs of special classes of citizens, including handicap accessibility or interpreter, will be made upon receiving twenty-four (24) hour advance notice.

The City reserves the right to call an Executive Session anytime during a Council Meeting according to RCW 42.30.110

## **AGENDA ITEMS**

- 1. CALL TO ORDER 5:30 PM, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. CONSENT AGENDA
  - Regular Council Meeting Minutes April 17, 2024
  - Claims and Payroll
- 4. MAYOR'S MESSAGE
- 5. REPORTS OF CITY OFFICERS
- 6. REPORTS OF STANDING/SPECIAL COMMITTEES
- 7. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 8. OLD BUSINESS
- 9. NEW BUSINESS
  - A. Resolution Authorizing Investment of City of Soap Lake Monies in the Local Government Investment Pool, Numbered Resolution 2024-1014
  - B. Special Event Permit Soap Lake Food And Folk Festival
- 10. NEXT ORDINANCE #1344; NEXT RESOLUTION #1015
- 11. COMMENTS
- 12. ADJOURNMENT

Public Comment can be submitted in writing to City Hall drop box or e-mailed no later than noon on the meeting date. If emailing, write "For Public Comment" in the subject line and send to: <a href="https://www.soaplakewa.gov/contact-city-of-soap-lake">https://www.soaplakewa.gov/contact-city-of-soap-lake</a>